
FEBRUARY 24, 2021 HEARINGS 
 

 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
RUSTY FISHER, D/B/A TCB PROTECTIVE COATINGS & HANDYMAN SERVICES 
 
      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that RUSTY FISHER, d/b/a TCB 
PROTECTIVE COATINGS & HANDYMAN SERVICES shall pay a civil penalty of $400 
per day for 2 days of activity for a total of $800 for violation of Section 17-25-505 
payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.  The Committee further ordered that 
a cease and desist order be issued against RUSTY FISHER, d/b/a TCB PROTECTIVE 
COATINGS & HANDYMAN SERVICES to prevent them from performing work in 
violation.  RUSTY FISHER, d/b/a TCB PROTECTIVE COATINGS & HANDYMAN 
SERVICES shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor 
prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
JAIME LARA, D/B/A 5 J CONSTRUCTION 
 
       
     ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that JAIME LARA, d/b/a 5 J 
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 9 days of activity for a 
total of $3,600.00 payable to the Committee for violation of Section 17-25-505.  This 
penalty is reduced to $900.00 if there are no further violations or meritorious complaints 
for 3 years and he obtains a license within 60 days.  JAIME LARA, d/b/a 5 J 
CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential 
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
   
 
 
 



 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
MILTON TILLMAN, D/B/A TILLMAN CONCRETE, LLC 
 
      ORDER 
The Committee voted unanimously that MILTON TILLMAN, d/b/a TILLMAN 
CONCRETE, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 4 days of activity for a 
total of $1,600 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty 
(20) days.  The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued 
against MILTON TILLMAN, d/b/a TILLMAN CONCRETE, LLC to prevent them from 
performing work in violation.  MILTON TILLMAN, d/b/a TILLMAN CONCRETE, LLC 
shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being 
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
TONY PIKE & CLIFFORD BAUMAN, D/B/A TONY & POPS 
 
      ORDER 
The Committee voted unanimously that TONY PIKE & CLIFFORD BAUMAN, d/b/a 
TONY & POPS shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 6 days of activity for a total 
of $2,400 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) 
days.  The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against 
TONY PIKE & CLIFFORD BAUMAN, d/b/a TONY & POPS to prevent them from 
performing work in violation.  TONY PIKE & CLIFFORD BAUMAN, d/b/a TONY & POPS 
shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being 
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
BILLY AMOS, D/B/A IN HOME QUALITY RESTORATION SERVICES 
 



      ORDER 
  The Committee voted unanimously that BILLY AMOS, d/b/a IN HOME 
QUALITY RESTORATION shall pay a civil penalty of $64,000 for violation of Section 
17-25-505 payable to the Committee.  This penalty will be reduced to $2,000 if he is 
licensed within 60 days, he returns any homeowner’s property, and he pay any 
judgment obtained by the homeowner.  BILLY AMOS, d/b/a IN HOME QUALITY 
RESTORATION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential 
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
CASEY CARPENTER 
 
      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that CASEY CARPENTER shall pay a civil 
penalty of $400 per day for 15 days of activity for a total of $6,000 for violation of 
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.  The Committee 
further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against CASEY CARPENTER 
to prevent them from performing work in violation.  CASEY CARPENTER shall refrain 
from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed 
with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
KEITH SMITH 
 
      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that KEITH SMITH shall pay a civil penalty of 
$400 per day for 7 days of activity for a total of $2,800 for violation of Section 17-25-505 
payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.  The Committee further ordered that 
a cease and desist order be issued against KEITH SMITH to prevent them from 
performing work in violation.  KEITH SMITH shall refrain from bidding on or performing 



work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors 
Committee. 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
CHRIS HERNANDEZ, D/B/A OZARK PROFESSIONAL INSULATION & PAINT 
      ORDER 

The Committee voted unanimously that CHRIS HERNANDEZ, d/b/a OZARK 
PROFESSIONAL INSULATION & PAINT shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 9 
days of activity for a total of $3,600 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the 
Committee within twenty (20) days.  The Committee further ordered that a cease and 
desist order be issued against CHRIS HERNANDEZ, d/b/a OZARK PROFESSIONAL 
INSULATION & PAINT to prevent them from performing work in violation.  CHRIS 
HERNANDEZ, d/b/a OZARK PROFESSIONAL INSULATION & PAINT shall refrain from 
bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the 
Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
 

 
 
39843 CAP ROCK CONTRACTING OF ARKANSAS, L.L.C. $300.00 
48150 JERRY BRITTON DBA - B & B SIDING $1,200.00 reduced to $300.00 if no 
further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed 
48030 DAVID SLATE DBA - FIVE FOLD ROOFING $300.00 
48643 RANDY WEBB DBA - ALL AMERICAN REMODELING $2,000.00 
48496 WATER DESIGNS VINYL LLC $500.00 
47878 REDROCK HOMES LLC $6,000.00 reduced to $500.00 if no further violations 
for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay this penalty as agreed 
39460 NICHOLAS CHARLES WITTY DBA - NICK WITTY REMODELING $8,000.00 
reduced to $400.00 if no further violations or meritorious complaints for 3 years, pay any 
judgment, pay penalty as agreed 


